900240121 12/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC. || 117302012 ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: ||LBC CAPITAL PARTNERS Il L.P., as Agent |
|Street Address: HCira Centre |
internal Address:  ||2929 Arch Street, Suite 1550 |
[city: ||Philadelphia |
|state/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
|Postal Code: 19104 |
|Entity Type: ||LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 76708363 ROAD DEMON

Registration Number: 4250293 SPEED DEMON

Serial Number: 85686520 DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.
Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3630.049

TRADEMARK

900240121 REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0465



NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher
Signature: /njb/
Date: 12/03/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page?2.tif
source=First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page4. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0466




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT {this
"Amendment") is dated as of November 30, 2012 and is an amendment to that certain Trademark
Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement”) made by DEMON
FUEL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor™), in favor of LBC CAPITAL PARTNERS il

L.P., in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and
assigns in such capacity, "Agent™}.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of even

Systems, Inc. {("HP_Systems"), Grantor, Sniper Motorsports, Inc. ("Sniper™) and QFT Holdings, Inec.
("QFL"; and together with HP Products, HP Systems. Grantor and Sniper, collectively, "Borrowers"),

lenders party thereto as "Lenders” (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in
such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender” and, collectively, the "Lenders™, and Agent, the Lender
Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms
and conditions thereof: and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Original Credit Agreement (as defined in the Credit
Agreement), the Grantor, certain affiliates of the Grantor, and Agent executed and delivered that certain
Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2012 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as
from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement™),
pursuant to which, among other things, Grantor has granted to the Agent a security interest in
substantially all of Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, all of its "Trademarks®, as such term is
defined in the Security Agreement (herein, the "Trademarks"), and pursuant to the Security Agreement,
Grantor also executed the Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Agent to further evidence the grant
of a security interest by Grantor to Agent in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's execution of the Trademark Security Agreement,
Grantor has acquired interests in additional Trademarks (the "New Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Security Agreement, the parties agree to amend the
Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the inclusion of such New Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the Trademark
Security Agreement as follows:

1. Schedules. Schedule T to the Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to
refer to Schedule I as amended by the addition of the New Trademarks scheduled on Schedule A attached
_ hereto to the end thereof.

5

2. Effect of Amendment. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the
terms of the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as executed.

-

3. Miscellaneous. Section 5, 6, 7 8 and 9 of the Trademark Security Agreement are
hereby incorporated by reference and shall apply in all respects to this Amendment.

4651271v1 11/30/2012 11:56 AM
TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0467



N WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor and Agent have each caused this Amendment 1o be
duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly anthorized as of the date first above writien.

DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC.

N~ A
PMame: Thomas W. Tomlinson
Title: Pregsident and Chief Executfive Officer

Sigasiure Page 1o First Amendment to Trademark Scounity Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0468



ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT: LBC CREDIT PABENERST], | as Agent

David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice Prasidant

Signature Page to Demon Trademark Scourity Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0469



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

e e _— Application/ g Thate
Qrantor Country Mark Registration No. App/Reg Date
Demon Fuel . MIGHTY - !
N 7670836 15 1
Systems, fric. USA DEMON 76708366 July 15, 2011
Deron Fuel DEMON
- ' USA CARBURETION 4217997 October 2, 2012
Systems, nc. .
’ and Design
Demon Fuel USA ROAD DEMON 76/708363 uly 15, 2011
Systems, Inc. 7
Demon Fucl USA SPEED DEMON 4250293 Noverber 27, 2012
Systems, Inc.
Demon Fuel DEMON FUEL P -
* 5/68652 ; 12
Systems. Inc. USA SYSTEMS 85/686520 July 25,2012
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/03/2012 REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0470



